target of 50%, the taxes would be paid mainly by low-input production (T2) whereas integrated

production systems (T3) and organic farming (T4) would be indirectly subsidized.

3.5 The effects of a tax combined with a subsidy for organic farming

In this scenario, we test a combination of a pesticide tax and a subsidy targeted on low-pesticide

techniques. As a 20% area in organic farming in 2020 is one of the goals announced in the current

pesticide reduction plan of the French government, we illustrate this tax plus subsidy mechanism

through a tax combined to a subsidy to organic farming.

Table 7 provides the results of subsidies to organic farming combined with a tax in a scenario where

€140/hectare is paid for organic farming. Initially, in order to compare this with the previous system

we suppose that the tax revenue is used both to finance organic farming subsidies and as a

supplementary aid that is distributed uniformly for all hectares. The results are still presented for

different pesticide reduction targets.

Table 7: Effects, at 2006 prices, of a taxation system with uniform redistribution and a subsidy for organic farming.

  Situation  Reduction in the use of pesticides

  Current Optimized Org. Subsidy -20% -30% -40% -50%

Organic farming subs. (€/ha)   140 140 140 140 140

Associated tax rate 0% 0% 0% 5% 31% 60% 138%

Tax revenue (€millions) 0 0   59 339 555 1047

Redistribution: € /ha   17 18 56

TFI 100 91 86 80 70 60 50

Production 100 101.0 99.0 97.7 96.3 92.6 88.9

Margin before redistribution

100 105.3 106.0 104.8 99.6 94.8 82.5

Margin after redistribution 100 105.3 103.5 103.4 103.2 98.5 94.1

Technique in % of total area

T0   6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 1%

T1   59% 53% 39% 23% 20% 3%

T2   36% 33% 57% 64% 57% 32%

T3   40%

T4   8% 8% 8% 21% 24%

We can see that the organic farming fraction increases in all situations and reaches 24% when

associated with a pesticide reduction target of 50%. This has the effect of reducing the tax needed to

reach such a level of pesticide use reduction. So that, with 2006 prices, the tax is only (compared to

the figures obtained without organic farming subsidies) to 60% for a 40% pesticide reduction and

138% for a 50% pesticide reduction.

For lower tax levels, the tax revenue is insufficient to finance the organic farming subsidy, as indicated

in table 7 by the figures showing that the margin after redistribution is lower than before